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CHAPTER 368—S. F. No. 1235

An act to appropriaic money for the payment of certain soldier
bonus claims.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for soldiers bonus.—So much
money as may be necessary is hereby appropriated from any
money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated to pay
the following amounts to the persons hereinafter named, to be
available immediately where not otherwise stated:

1. To Harold Aasen, the sumof................. $165.00
2. To Theodore H. Ahrendt, the sum of ........ 255.00
3. To Otto F. Albrecht, the sumof.............. 240.00
4. To Thomas Rexford Allen, the sum of........ 60.00
5. To Carl E. Anderson, the sum of:............ 120.00
6. To Harvey E. Anderson, the sum of.......... 210.00
7. To Milton D. Anderson, the sum of............ 135.00
8. To Sivert Aukland, the sumof................ 195.00
9. To George B. Batzel, the sumof.............. 90.00
10. To August F. Bauer, the sumof.............. 50.00
11. To George E. Beckman, the sum of.......... 150.00
12, To August Bergren, the sum of.............. 50.00
13. To Mary K. Bergstrom, mother of Sydney H.
Bergstrom, (Deceased), the sumof............. 75.00
14, To Philip M. Bertrand, the sum of............ 360.00
15. To Jerry G. Brantl, the sum of............... 210.00
16. To Tom O. Bratvold, the sumof............. 195.00
17. To William J. Cassady, the sum of........... 315.00

18. To Attilic Castigliano, Royal Italian Consul for
Anna Delpiano, widow of Alfred C. Delpiano

(Deceased) .....covvvvevenirsnsannneannnensas 105.00
19. To Catherine Colliton, mother of William Col-
liton (deceased), the sumof.................. 300.00

20. To Sarah Cyrus, mother of Albert Cyrus, the sum
o 270.00
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. den, (deceased), the sum of.................
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39.
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To Einar Dahl, the sum of...................
To Benjamin H, Deboldt, the sum of............
To John Decker, the sum of..................
To Edward J. Dion, the sum of..............
To Oliver R. Dodge, the sum of..............
To Thomas Downs, the sum of..............

To Anna Gibson Erickson, Guardian of Delys
Gibson, Minor Child of Clarence O. Gibson, {de-
ceased), the sum of.............cviiivvinnn,

To Edward F, Finn, the sumof..............
To Ray G. Foote, the sum of................

To Mary J. Ford, mother of Michael . Ford,
(deceased), the sum of......................

To Mary J. Fraser (nurse), the sumof..........
To Louis Freimuth, the sum of..............
To Floyd Fullwiler, the sum of..............

To George M. Gemberling, the sum of........ .

To William E. Giesea, thesumof..............
To Blanche Gill, mother of Edward Gill, (de-
ceased), the sum of...............oiilit,
To Susan C. Glidden, widow of Stephen B. Glid-

To Herman Goetsch, father of Frank Goetsch,
(deceased), the sum of....................0.

To Gottlieb Greeder, father of Russel Greeder
(deceased), the sum of................o0uuet,

To Vivian M. Grife, the sum of..............
To George Grosskopf, the sum of............
To Louis Gutman, the sumof................
To Olaf E. Hagen, the sum of............. .

To Torger Haroldson, father of Harry Harold-
son, (deceased), the sum of ...................

To Edwin Harstad, the sum of...............
To Betsy Haugrud, mother of Oscar O. Haugrud
(deceased), the sum of ........................
To Emma Hayek, mother of Edward Hayek,
(deceased), the sum of.............. ereiieaas

210.00
135.00
135.00

50.00
180.00
300.00
420.00
165.00

60.00

255.00
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To Mahlon E. Holman, the sum of............
To Benjamin Holstrom, the sum of..........
To Allie Jacob, the sum of..................

To Andrew S. Jacobson, father of Walter G.
Jacobson, (deceased), the sumof...............

To Edward Johnson, father of Otto M. Johnson,
(deceased), the sum of.................... ...,

To Mrs. J. C. Knapp, mother of Clyde W. Knapp,
(deceased), the sum of.................... ...,

To John Kohout, the sum of.................

To Mary Kramer, mother of Julius Kramer,
(deceased), the sum of . ..............ccnnnnis

To Henry A. Krause, the sum of...... e
To Peter T. Krogseng, the sum of............
To Raymond Lazwsky, the sum of...........

To Tina Lee, mother of Harold C. Lee, (de-
ceased), the sum of. ..........c.ivimnninn..

To Frank S. Leuze, father of Peter Lueze, (de-
ceased), the sum of.........coiiviiiriennnnns

To Ernest A. Lewis, father of William J. Lewis,
(deceased), the sum of......................

To Gustav Liljedah], father of Petrus N. Lilje-
dahl, (deceased), the sumof..................

To Martin G. Lindquist, the sum of............
To Cecil A, Lorenz, the sumof...............
To Laughlin Neil MacKay, the sum of........
To Henry L. McCue, the sum of..............

To Mary McEachern, mother of Angus S. Mc-
Fachern, (deceased), the sum of..............

To Elmer D. McNellis, the sum of............
To George A. McPhail, the sum of............
To Clarence W. Martin, the sum of..........
To Clifford O, Martin, the sum of............
To Albert C. Munsey, 1_:he sumof.......vinnnn.

To Anna P. Murray, mother of Walter Hankins,
(deceased), the sum of................... ...

105.00
150.00
180.00
225.00
105.00
450.00



520

74,
75.
76.
77.
78.

283

28R

1

101.
102.

882N

SESSION LAWS

To Sylvester A. Neidhart, the sum of.........
To Carl J. Nelson, the sum of................

To Mrs. Kate Nelson, mother of Oscar Wilhelm
Nelson, (deceased), the sum of..............

To Raymond W. Newton, the sum of...........

To Charles Nichols, father of Louis B, Nichols
(deceased), the sum of......................

To Edward Nordstrom, the sum of...........
To Rolland O. Orrock, the sum of............

To Addie Pelton, mother of George S. Pelton,
(deceased), the sum of.............c..coiut

To Lester J. Peterson, the sum of............
To Pumitri Petrescu, the sum of..............
To Lawrence W, Poetter, the sum of.........
To Melvin J. Robertson, the sum of..........
To Eldage J. Robillard, the sumof..............
To Frank Rom, the sumof...................
To Gerardo Schiavino, the sum of,...........
To Fred B. Schultz, the sum of..............
To Michael Sekulskie, the sum of............

To Anna “Sersen, mother of Milo Sersen, (de-
ceased), the sum L

To Eugene Siegel, the sum of................
To Richard Sward, the sumof.................
To Richard C. Thorsen, the sum of...........

To Christine Tibling, mother of Reuben O. Tib- -

ling, (deceased), the sum of.................

To Christine Tibling, mother of Victor Tibling,
(deceased), the sum of................. ...,

To Konstante Urgal, the sumof..............
To Axel Vitalis, the sum of..................
To Carl Vitalis, the sum of........ccevvvun..
To Carl Warisch, the sum of.................
To Harvey E, Welte, the sum‘ of...vviiiias,
To William Wendland, the sum of............
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103. To Otto M. Wilson, the sum of.............. 270,00
104. To Harold H. Winslow, the sum of.......... 285.00
105. To Minnie Wright, mother of Harry M. Wright,
{deceased), the sum of................c0van, 150.00
106. To Thomas Wustik, the sum of............... 195.00
107. To Mrs. Clara Townsend, mother of George R.
Townsend, (deceased), the sum of............ 50.00

Sec. 2, State auditor to draw warrant.—The state auditor is
hereby directed and authorized to draw his warrant on the treasury
to the persons heretofore named and for the amounts stated in the
various items of the foregoing bill and the adjutant general is hereby
charged with the duty of delivering the warrants to the persons and
parties entitled thereto,

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.
Approved April 24, 1929,

CHAPTER 369—S. F. No. 117

An acl te amend Sections 9700 and 9705, General Statutes 1923,
relating to bonds of contractors for public work and actions thereon.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Contractors’ bonds.—Section 9700, General Stat-
utes 1923, is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

“No contract with the state or with any municipal corporation
or other public board or body thereof, for the doing of any public
work, shall be valid for any purpose, unless the contractor shall give
bond to the state or other body contracted with, for the use of the
obligee and of all persons doing work or furnishing skill, tools,
machinery, or materials or insurance premiums or equipment or
supplies for any camp maintained for the feeding or keeping of men
" and animals engaged under, or for the purpose of, such contract,
conditioned for the payment, as they may become due of all just
claims for such work, tools, machinery, skill, materials, insurance



